FORM B

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

(Regulation 12 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016)

FOR ATTENTION OF THE STAKEHOLDERS OF M/s LML LIMITED

1.	Name Of Corporate Debtor	LML LIMITED
2.	Date Of Incorporation Of Corporate Debtor	29.09.1972
3.	Authority Under Which Corporate Debtor Is Incorporated/ Registered	Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Registrar of Companies (ROC)- Kanpur,UP
4.	Corporate Identity Number / Limited Liability Identity Number Of Corporate Debtor	L34101UP1972PLC003612
5.	Address Of The Registered Office And Principal Office (If Any) Of Corporate Debtor	Registered Office: C-3, Panki Industrial Estate, Site-I, Kanpur, UP- 208022, India
6.	Date Of Closure Of Insolvency Resolution Process	25thFebruary, 2018 –Completion of 270 Days
7.	Liquidation Commencement Date Of Corporate Debtor	 23rdMarch, 2018 –Date of order of Hon'ble NCLT, Allahabad Bench 11thApril, 2018 –(Date of appointment of Liquidatorby order of Hon'ble NCLT, Allahabad Bench)
8.	Name, Address, Email Address, Telephone Number And The Registration Number Of The Liquidator	Name:ARUN GUPTA Regd. Address:A-57, SECTOR 30, NOIDA-201301, UP, INDIA RegdEmail: arungupta2211@gmail.com Email for the purpose of this Liquidation: Iml.liquidator@gmail.com Telephone No.: 011-41066313 REGISTRATION NO.: IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00051/2016- 17/10095
9.	Last Date For Submission Of Claims	11.05.2018

Notice is hereby given that the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Allahabad Bench has ordered the commencement of liquidation of the **M/s LML Limited** on 23.03.2018.

The stakeholders of M/s LML Limited are hereby called upon to submit a proof of their claims, on or before11.05.2018, to the liquidator at the address mentioned against item 8.

The financial creditors shall submit their proof of claims by electronic means only. All other stakeholders may submit the proof of claims in person, by post or by electronic means.

Proof of claim is to be submitted by way of specified forms and documentary proof in support of claim, as prescribed under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 and regulations made thereunder.

Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

Sd/-

Date: 16.04.2018 Place: New Delhi ARUN GUPTA Liquidator